
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

34,081

24,672
2,154

405
802

1,274
850

2,653
8

1,263

4,701

1,037
3,973
4,376
7,276
7,225
3,748

1,745

788
853

1,938
3,785
6,337
6,673
5,577
3,812
4,318

6.00
6.10

30,642

6,017
9,469
4,991
4,856
3,164
2,145

1,649
8,162

13,064
7,767

1,217
2,909

13,877
11,234

46
1,117

14
116
112

251
432
634

30,642
29,737

728
177

18,654

186
2,362
6,787
5,000
3,147

953
149

70

15,306

324
820

58

3,010
6,925
3,030
1,139

3,348
$1,220

$300

5,302
3,716
3,401
2,201
1,297
2,626

111

8,360

112
173

1,096
2,526
2,154

859
81

1,359
$719

1,438
1,226
1,140

679
594

1,859
1,424

$150,000

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

72.39
6.32
1.19
2.35
3.74
2.49
3.71
7.78
0.02

3.04

12.84
21.35
21.20
11.00

11.66

13.79
5.12

2.31
2.50
5.69

11.11
18.59
19.58
16.36
11.19
12.67

(X)
(X)

19.64
30.90
16.29
15.85
10.33

7.00

0.37

3.97
9.49

45.29
36.66

0.15
3.65
0.05
0.05

5.38
26.64
42.63
25.35

1.41
2.07

0.82

97.05
2.38
0.58

1.00
12.66
36.38
26.80
16.87

5.11
0.80
0.38

82.05
0.31
1.74
4.40

16.14
37.12
16.24

6.11

17.95

28.42
19.92
18.23
11.80

6.95
14.08

0.60

1.34
2.07

13.11
30.22
25.77
10.28

0.97
16.26

17.20
14.67
13.64

8.12
7.11

22.24
17.03

$610

$173,206

 
St. Mary's County    Total
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

12,845

7,263
1,388

289
400
905
767

1,187
0

645

1,621

485
1,632
2,253
3,165
2,056
1,262

371

184
513

1,003
1,966
2,421
2,382
1,798
1,216
1,362

11,583

3,045
3,861
1,916
1,417

755
591

717
3,819
4,902
2,145

814
1,110
6,119
3,273

0
195

2
40
29

72
22

222

11,583
11,119

367
98

6,026

97
975

2,126
1,710

795
254

48
21

5,230

91
288

4

1,078
2,424
1,051

293

796

1,568
1,256
1,198

698
442
832

32

4,385

81
127
539

1,479
1,386

430
48

294

781
701
678
405
297

1,201
321

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

56.54
10.80

2.25
3.12
7.05
5.97
5.02
9.24
0.00

3.78

17.54
24.64
16.00

9.82

12.71

12.62
2.89

1.43
3.99
7.81

15.30
18.85
18.55
13.99

9.47
10.61

(X)

26.29
33.33
16.54
12.23

6.51
5.10

0.25

7.03
9.58

52.83
28.26

0.00
1.68
0.02
0.02

6.19
32.97
42.32
18.52

0.19
1.92

0.63

95.99
3.17
0.84

1.61
16.18
35.28
28.38
13.18

4.22
0.79
0.35

86.79
0.06
1.51
4.79

17.90
40.23
17.44

4.87

13.21

26.02
20.84
19.88
11.59

7.34
13.80

0.53

1.85
2.90

12.29
33.73
31.62

9.81
1.10
6.70

17.81
16.00
15.47

9.25
6.77

27.39
7.32

5.79

$681

$165,843
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       St. Mary's County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

21,236

17,409
766
116
402
369

83

1,466
8

618

3,080

552
2,341
2,123
4,111
5,169
2,486

1,374

604
340
935

1,819
3,916
4,291
3,779
2,596
2,956

19,059

2,972
5,608
3,075
3,439
2,409
1,554

932
4,343
8,162
5,622

403
1,799
7,758
7,961

46
922

12
76
83

179
410
412

19,059
18,618

361
79

12,628

89
1,387
4,661
3,290
2,352

699
101

49

10,076

233
532

54

1,932
4,501
1,979

846

2,552

3,734
2,460
2,203
1,503

855
1,794

79

3,975

31
46

557
1,047

768
429

33
1,065

657
525
462
274
297
658

1,103

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

81.98
3.61
0.55
1.89
1.74
0.39
2.91
6.90
0.04

2.60

10.00
19.36
24.34
11.71

11.02

14.50
6.47

2.85
1.60
4.40
8.57

18.44
20.20
17.80
12.22
13.92

(X)

15.59
29.43
16.14
18.05
12.64

8.16

0.43

2.12
9.44

40.70
41.77

0.24
4.84
0.06
0.06

4.89
22.79
42.83
29.50

2.15
2.16

0.94

97.69
1.89
0.42

0.70
10.98
36.91
26.05
18.63

5.53
0.80
0.39

79.79
0.43
1.84
4.21

15.30
35.64
15.67

6.70

20.21

29.57
19.48
17.44
11.90

6.77
14.21

0.63

0.78
1.15

14.02
26.34
19.31
10.79

0.82
26.80

16.52
13.19
11.62

6.88
7.48

16.56
27.74

6.29

$532

$176,720
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       St. Mary's County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)


